in the process of evaluating how the new ECL model will impact its ongoing regulatory capital structure planning and further details will
be provided once the assessment is complete.

Arab National Bank – Saudi Joint Stock Company
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

For the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015
(Saudi Riyals in Thousands)

 54

41. Comparative figures

During the current year, (1) accrued special commission income and accrued special commission expense relating to prior periods have
been reclassified to their respective financial assets and liabilities in the consolidated statement of financial position to conform to the
current year’s presentation; (2) recoveries on credit losses relating to prior year have been reclassified from other operating income (net) to
impairment charges for credit losses (net) in the consolidated income statement to conform to the current year’s presentation.

The impact of these reclassifications on the consolidated financial statements is disclosed below.

 As originally reported  Reclassification
Amounts reported after

reclassification

December 31, 2015

Assets

Due from banks and other financial
institutions

5,575,020 79

5,575,099

 Investments, net 33,239,175 55,124 33,294,299

Loans and advances, net 115,144,322 511,503 115,655,825

Other assets 1,431,511 (566,706) 864,805

 155,390,028 - 155,390,028

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial
institutions

5,672,883 230 5,673,113

Customers’ deposits 135,686,539 74,655 135,761,194

Other liabilities 4,091,049 (86,155) 4,004,894

Debt securities and sukuk 2,000,000 11,270 2,011,270

 147,450,471 - 147,450,471

The impact of these reclassifications on the consolidated income statement is disclosed below.

December 31, 2015 As originally reported  Reclassification
Amounts reported after

reclassification

Other operating income, net 156,983 (81,403) 75,580

Impairment charges for credit losses, net (656,907) 81,403 (575,504)

 (499,924) - (499,924)

42. Board of directors’ approval

The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board on 24 Jumada I 1438 (corresponding to 21 February 2017).

	Coverpage for English FSQ4-2016
	EnglishFS Dec 2016- signed with Aud Report
	audit rep eng
	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009

	English -FS-Q4 - with signed 5 pages
	English -FS-Q4 - Signed 5 pages.pdf
	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005

	English - FS - without 5 pages.pdf